

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES 13-1053, Version: 1

Approving the Collective Bargaining Agreement (January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2015) between the City of Saint Paul and Saint Paul Supervisors' Organization (SPSO), and the Memorandum of Agreement to establish a procedure to document and pay for attorney license if required and establish funding of uniforms.

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves and ratifies the attached Collective Bargaining Agreement (January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2015) between the City of Saint Paul and Saint Paul Supervisors' Organization (SPSO) and the Memorandum of Agreements to establish a procedure to document and pay for attorney license if required and establish funding of uniforms.